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Biologie-Santé - Biology and Health M1 ?IO‘OEV and Health Yves X) yves. poly! lque.edu X NATIONAL Cather!ne Mora‘\s cather!ne.mcra!s@uolvtechn!que.edu X
M2 - Biology and Health Yves Mechulam (X) yves.mechulam@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Catherine Morais catherine.morais@polytechnique.edu X |
Chimie - Chemistry M1 - Chemistry and Interfaces Greg Nocton (X) greg.nocton@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Maria Martinez maria.martinez@polvtechnique.edu X I |
M2 - Chemistry and Interfaces Guilhem Dezanneau (X) [guilhem.d polyf ique.edu X NATIONAL Maria Martinez maria.martinez@polytechnique.edu X | |
Samir i samir.messaoud@polytechnique.edu
Design - Design M1- Recherche en Design [Stéphane Safin (TP) h fin@telecom-paris.fr P | NATIONAL __|Danielle Deloy [danielle.deloy @telecom-paris.fr | P | | | | |
M2 - Recherche en Design |samuel Huron (TP) samuel.huron@telecom-paris.fr TP | NATIONAL [Danielle Delov [danielle.delov@telecom-paris.fr | TP | [ | [ ]
. [M1 MiE - Master in Economics [1ean-Baptiste Michau (x) T X [ iNTERNATIONAL ] ika Leduc [ ika-natalia.leduc@polytechnique.edu [ X [ 01/09/2025 (cours de remise a niveau maths/stats/R) | Ecole polytechnique [ 15/09/2025 [ EcolePolytechnique |
[M2 MiE - Master in Economics [taurent Davezies (ENSAE) laurent.davezies@ensae.fr ENSAE | INTERNATIONAL |Hervé Godinot master@ensae.fr I ENSAE | | | | |
M1 EE - Electrical Engineering for Communications and  |Alexandre Vervisch-Picois (TSP) alexandre.vervisch-picois@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP NATIONAL Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP |
Information Processing
M2 ICS - Integration, Circuits and Systems Patricia Desgreys (TP) patricia.desgreys@telecom-paris.fr TP NATIONAL Danielle Deloy danielle.deloy@telecom-paris.fr TP
M2 MICAS - Machine learning, CommunicAtions, and Sarkiss Mireille (TSP) mireille.sarkiss@telecom-sudparis.eu TP INTERNATIONAL | Danielle Deloy danielle.deloy@telecom-paris.fr TP |
Security Aslan Tchamkerten (TP) aslan tel om-naris fr
M2 MN - Multimedia Networking Mihai Mitrea (TSP) mihai.mitrea@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP NATIONAL Suiun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP
Electronique, énergie électrique, M2 ROSP - Réseaux Optiques et Systemes Cédric Ware (TP) cedric.ware@telecom-paris.fr ; TSP NATIONAL Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP 09/09/2025 Palaiseau |
automatique - Phatoniaiies Mounia laurdiane (TSP mounia lourdi c dnaris eu
5 q 5 M2 SETI - Systémes Embarqués et Traitement de Laurent Sauvage (TP) TP NATIONAL Danielle Deloy danielle.deloy@telecom-paris.fr TP
Electrical Engineering "
I'Information laurent.sauvage@telecom-paris.fr
M2 SR - Systemes Radio Muriel Muller (TSP) muriel.muller@telecom-sudparis.eu ; TSP NATIONAL Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP
Christonhe Roblin (TP) christon hli om-naris fr
M2 TRIED - Traitement de I'Information et Sonia Garcia (TSP) TSP NATIONAL Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP
Fxnloitation des Données sonia.garcia@telecom-sudparis.eu
M2 VAR - Virtual and Augmented Reality Marius PREDA marius.preda@imt.fr TSP NATIONAL Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP 08/09/2025 Evry
Titus ZAHARIA (TSP tituis 7aharia@it- sudnaris eu
M1 - Energy Didier Dalmazzone (ENSTA) didier.dalmazzone@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA INTERNATIONAL _ |Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
M2 - Energy Didier Dalmazzone (ENSTA) didier.dalmazzone@ensta-paris.fr ; ENSTA INTERNATIONAL  |Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
Energie - Energy
M1- Offshore Wind Energy ENSTA NATIONAL Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr
M2- Offshore Wind Energy. ENSTA NATIONAL Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
M1- CPS - Cyber Physical Systems Sergio Mover (X) sergio.mover@polytechnigue.edu X INTERNATIONAL | Magali Pavan magali.pavan@polvtechnigue.edu X
M1 CSN - Computer Science for Networks Natalia Kushik (TSP) natalia.kushik@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP INTERNATIONAL  [Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP
M1 Cyber - Cybersecurity Olivier Levillain (TSP) L. P, . TSP INTERNATIONAL  [Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP
olivier levillain@telecom-sudparis.cu
M1 Data Al - Data and Artificial Intelligence Fabian Suchanek (TP) et Julien Romero fabian@suchanek.name; julien.romero@telecom- TP INTERNATIONAL | Danielle Deloy danielle.deloy@telecom-paris.fr TP
(TSP sudnaris en
M1 IGD - Interaction, Graphic and Design James Eagan (TP) james.eagan@telecom-paris.fr TP NATIONAL Danielle Delov danielle.delov@telecom-paris.fr TP
M1 MPRI - Foudations of Computer Science Samuel Mimram (X) samuel.mimram@lix.polytechnique.fr X NATIONAL Jackie Gardin jackie.gardin@polytechnique.edu X
M1 MPRO - Operation Research Sourour Elloumi (ENSTA) sourour.elloumi@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA NATIONAL Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
M1 DS4Health - Digital Skills for Healthcare Adriana Tapus (ENSTA) adriana.tapus@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA INTERNATIONAL  |Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
Transformation
M1 PDS - Parallel and Distributed Systems Gaél Thomas (TSP) gael.thomas@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP NATIONAL Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP 05/09/2025 Palaiseau
Informatique - Computer Science - -
M2 CPS - Cyber Physical Svstems Sergio Mover (X) sergio.mover@polytechnigue.edu X INTERNATIONAL | Magali Pavan magali.navan@polvtechnique.edu X
M2 CSN - Computer Science for Networks Stéphane Maag (TSP) stephane.maag@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP INTERNATIONAL  [Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP
M2 Cyber - Cybersecurity Olivier Levillain (TSP) olivier.levillain@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP INTERNATIONAL  [Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP
M2 Data Al - Data and Artificial Intelligence Louis Jachiet (TP) louis.jachiet @telecom-paris.fr TP INTERNATIONAL _ | Danielle Deloy danielle.delov@telecom-paris.fr TP
M2 IGD - Interaction, Graphic and Design James Eagan (TP) iame: telecom-paris.fr TP NATIONAL Danielle Delov danielle.delov@telecom-paris.fr TP
M2 MPRI - Foudations of Computer Science Gilles Schaeffer (X) schaeffe@lix.polvtechnique.fr X NATIONAL Jackie Gardin iackie.gardin@lix.polytechnique.fr X
M2 MPRO - Operation Research Sourour Elloumi (ENSTA) sourour.elloumi@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA NATIONAL Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
M2 QMI - Quantique, Mathématiques, Informatique NATIONAL Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr
M2 DS4Health - Digital Skills for Healthcare Adriana Tapus (ENSTA) ENSTA INTERNATIONAL  |Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
Transformation adriana.tapus@ensta-paris. fr
M2 - PDS - Parallel and Distributed Systems Gaél Thomas (TSP) gael.thomas@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP NATIONAL Sujun Chen sujun.chen@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP 05/09/2025 Palaiseau
M1 IES - Innovation, Entreprise and Société Thierry Rayna (X) thierry.rayna@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Saima Mahmud saima.mahmud@polytechnique.edu X
N 5 . M2 COSlI - Conseil en Organisation, Stratégie et Richard Le Goff (ENSTA) richard.le-goff@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA NATIONAL Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
Innovation, Entreprise et Société - N y .
i d'Information
Innovation, M2 IREN - Industries de Réseau et Economie Marc Bourreau (TP) TP NATIONAL Myriam Turpin myriam.turpin@telecom-paris.fr TP
Industry and Society numériaie marc.bourreau@telecom-paristech. fi
M2 PIC - Projet Innovation Conception Véronique Steyer veronique.steyer@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Saima Mahmud saima.mahmud@polytechnique.edu X 4 et 5 septembre 2025
M1 - Mathématiques Aopliquées Laurent Bourgeois (ENSTA) laurent.bourgeois@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA NATIONAL Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
M1 - Mathematigues Jacques Hadamard Stéphane Biiakowski (X) stephane.biiakowski@polvtechnigue.edu X NATIONAL Carole Juppin carole.juppin@polytechnigue.edu X
M2 AAG - Analvse. Arithmétique. Géométrie Diego Izquierdo (X) diego.izquierdo@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Carole Juppin carole.juppin@polytechnigue.edu X
Mathématiques et Applications - M2 AMS - Analvse, Modélisation, Simulation Sonia Fliss (ENSTA) sonia.fliss@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA NATIONAL Anne Richard anne.richard@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
Mathematics and Applications M2 MdA - Mathématiques de I'Aléatoire Matthieu Lerasle (ENSAE) matthieu.lerasle@ensae.fr ENSAE NATIONAL Hervé Godinot master@ensae.fr ENSAE
M2 MSV - Mathématiques pour les Sciences du Sylvie Méléard (X) sylvie.meleard@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Stéphanie Clévenot stephanie.clevenot@polytechnique.edu X
Vivant
M2 MVA - Mathématiques, Vision, Apprentissage Yann Gousseau (TP) vann com-paris.fr TP NATIONAL Danielle Delov danielle.delov@telecom-paris.fr TP
M2 - Optimization Stéphane Gaubert (X) gaubert@cmapx.polvtechnigue.fr X NATIONAL Stéphanie Clévenot stephanie.clevenot@polytechnique.edu X
M1 - Applied Mathematics and statistics Clément REY (X) . X INTERNATIONAL | Nathalie RODRIGUES nathalie.rodrigues@polytechnique.edu X
clement.rey@polytechnique.edu
M2 DS - Data Science Remi Flamary (X) remi.flamarv@polvtechnigue.edu X INTERNATIONAL _|Stéphanie Clévenot stephanie.clevenot@polvtechnigue.edu X
~ [M2 - Mathematical Modelling Grégoire Allaire (X) gregoire.allaire@polvtechnique.edu X NATIONAL Stéphanie Clévenot stephanie.clevenot@polytechnigue.edu X
Applied Mathematics, Statistics M2 - Probability and Finance Huyen Pham huyen.pham@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL é ie Clévenot tephanie.clevenot@polytechnique.edu X
M2 SFA - Statistics, Finance and Actuarial science Christian Francq (ENSAE) Olivier Lopez ENSAE INTERNATIONAL  [Hervé Godinot master@ensae.fr ENSAE
(ENSAF) christian.francg@ensae.fr olivier.lopez@ensae.fr
M1 Mechanics Cvril Touzé (ENSTA) cvril.touze@ensta-paris.fr X NATIONAL Angéligue Rasiah angeligue.rasiah@polvtechnigue.edu X
M2 Biomedical Engineering: Biomechanics & Biophysics |Abdul Barakat (X) barakat@ladhyx.polytechnique.fr X NATIONAL gélique Rasiah angelique.rasi polytechnii edu X
(BME)
Mécanique - Mechanics M2 Fluids - Fluid Mechanics David Quéré (X) david.quere@espci.fr X NATIONAL Angéligue Rasiah angelique.rasiah@polytechnique.edu X 19-sept-25 Polytechnique - Batiment 104 -
q M2 Solids - Solid Mechanics Ziad Moumni (ENSTA) andrei.constantinescu@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL gélique Rasiah angelique.rasi polytechni edu X P Pole Méca
M2 WAPE - Water, Air, Pollution and Energy Thomas Dubos (X) dubos@Imd.polytechnique.fr X NATIONAL Angélique Rasiah angelique.rasiah@polytechni edu X
M2 Mechanical Engineering for Clinicians Jean Boisson (ENSTA) jean.boisson@ensta-paris. fi X NATIONAL Angélique Rasiah angelique.rasiah@polytechnique.edu X
Ingénierie - Nuclear M1 MNE - Nuclear Energy. [Anne-Lise Gloanec (ENSTA) [anne-lise gloanec@ensta-paris.fr | ENSTA | INTERNATIONAL _[Sophie Roux [sophie roux@ensta-paris fr | ENSTA | I | I ]
M2 MNE - Nuclear Energy | Anne-Lise Gloanec (ENSTA) |anne-lise gloanec@ensta-paris.fr | ENSTA | _INTERNATIONAL _[Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr | ENSTA | | | | |
M1 Physics Francois Hache (X) francois.hache@polvtechnique.edu X NATIONAL Mbyléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnigue.edu X
M1 HEP - High Energy Physics Thomas Mueller (X) thomas.mueller@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Myléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnique.edu X
Pascal Paganini (X) naganini@lir in2n3 fr
M2 ICFP - International Center for Fundamental Physics |Francois Hache (X) francois.hache@polytechnigue.edu X NATIONAL Mbyléne Picot mylene.picot@polvtechnigue.edu X
M2 Gl - Grands Instruments Serena Bastiani_(X) serena.bastiani@polvtechnigue.edu X NATIONAL Myléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnigue.edu X
M2 HEP - High Energy Physics Thomas Mueller (X) thomas.mueller@polytechnique.edu X NATIONAL Myléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnique.edu X
Physique - Physics Pascal Paganini () naganini@lir in2n3 fr
M2 Physics by Research Francois Hache (X) francois.hache@polytechnique.edu ; X NATIONAL Myléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnique.edu X
Silke Riermann (X) silke hiel | hniaiie edu
M2 Plasma Physics and Fusion, Mickael Grech mickael.grech@polvtechnigue.edu X NATIONAL Mbyléne Picot mylene.picot@polvtechnigue.edu X
M2 Quantum Devices Silke Biermann (X) silke.biermann@polvtechnigue.edu X NATIONAL Myléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnigue.edu X
M2 Quantum, Light, Materials and Nanoscience Francois Hache (X) francois.hache@polytechnigue.edu X NATIONAL Mbyléne Picot mylene.picot@polvtechnigue.edu X
M2 SMNO - Materials Science and Nano-Obiects Thierry Gacoin (X) thierry.gacoin@polvtechnigue.edu X NATIONAL Myléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnigue.edu X
M1 5QD - Sociologie Quantitative et Ivaylo Petev (ENSAE) ivaylo.petev@ensae.fr ENSAE NATIONAL Hervé Godinot master@ensae.fr ENSAE
- " Démaosgranhie
M2 SQD - Sociologie Quantitative et Ivaylo Petev (ENSAE) ivaylo.petev@ensae.fr ENSAE NATIONAL Hervé Godinot master@ensae.fr ENSAE
Démasranhie
Transport, Mobilité, Réseaux - Transport, M2 TRADD - transport et développement durable Anna Voskoboynikova (ENPC) anna.voskoboynikova@enpc.fr X INTERNATIONAL [ Melissa Jacquot melissa.jacquot@enpc.fr ENPC
Mobility, Networks
PhDTrack - Advanced Materials Thierry Gacoin (X) thierry.gacoin@polytechnique.edu X PHDTRACK

Advanced Materials

Silke Biermann (X)
Andrei C. i o

silke.biermann@polytechnique.edu
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PhDTrack - Chemistry and Interfaces Thierry Gacoin (X) thierry.gacoin@polytechnique.edu X PHDTRACK Maria Martinez maria.martinez@polytechnique.edu X (M1)
X(M2)
Chemistry and Interfaces
N PhD Track - Computer Science Frangois Trahay (TSP) francois.trahay@telecom-sudparis.eu TSP PHDTRACK
Computer Science
PhD Track - DATA & Al : Applied Mathemathematics and X PHDTRACK
Statistics g
Data Science and Artificial Intelligence PhD Track - DATA_ &Al :IAppI\ed to other field Louis Jachiet (TP) louis.jachiet@telecom-paris.fr ENSAE
ion
PhD Track - DATA & Al : Computer Science
PhD Track - DATA & Al : Social Science
Fronemicy |PhDTrack - Economics Laurent Davezies (ENSAE) laurent.davezies@ensae.fr ENSAE | PHDTRACK | Leduc | talia.leduc@polytechnique.edu X (M1) | M1 :01/09/2025 ( cours de remise a niveau maths/stats/R) | M1 : Ecole polytechnique M1: 15/09/2025 | M1: Ecole Polytechnique |
ENSAF master@ensae fr ENSAF (M2)
Electrical Engineering for Communications [PhD Track - Electrical Engineering for Communications | Alexandre Vervisch-Picois (TSP) TSP | PHDTRACK | | | | | |
and Information Processing and Information Processing. 1 dre.vervisch-picois@telecom-sudparis.cu
PhD Track - Energy ion decrease Didier Dall e (ENSTA) didier.dalmazzone@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA PHDTRACK Sophie Roux sophie.roux@ensta-paris.fr ENSTA
Energy for climate PhD Track - Feedback to energy policies
PhD Track - gases (GHG) decrease
PhD Track - Renewable energy development
PhD Track - Biology and Interfaces . jean-louis.mergny@polytechnique.edu X PHDTRACK
PhD Track 2BME - Biomechanics and Biomedical Jean-Louis Mergny(X) barakat@ladhyx.polytechnique.fr
ing & Q Life Sciences i i Abd.ul Barakat (X) sylvie.meleard@polytechnique.edu
PhD Track MSV - Mathematics of Living Systems Sylvie Meleard (X)
PhD Track - Mathematics Jacques Hadamard Sonia Fliss (ENSTA); sonia.fliss@ensta-paris.fr X PHDTRACK
Stéphane Bijakowski (X); h ij i@polytechnique.edu ENSTA
Olivier Le Maitre (X); olivier.le-maitre@polytechnique.edu ENSAE
Mathematics - - - DotasTastaw loncan) natacen 5
PhD Track - t ics for Finance, E and Sonia Fliss (ENSTA); sonia.fliss@ensta-paris.fr
Sustainable Development Stéphane Bijakowski (X); ij i@polytechni edu
Olivier Le Maitre (X); olivier.le-maitre@polytechnique.edu
Poboe Toobo (ENiCAEY —— I
- |PhD Track - Mechanics and Interactions |Cyri| Touzé X PHDTRACK Angélique Rasiah angelique.rasiah@polytechnique.edu X
lechanics
|PhD Track - Vibrations, waves and acoustics | cyril.touze@ensta-paris. fr
PhD Track - Physics Luca Perfetti (x) luca.perfetti@polytechnique.edu X PHDTRACK Myléne Picot mylene.picot@polytechnique.edu X
Physics
Quantum Science and Technologies [PhD Track - Quantum Siences and Technologies JLuca Perfetti (X) luca.perfetti@polytechnique.edu X I PHDTRACK [Mviene Picot mylene.picot@polvtechnique.edu X I I I ]
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